

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15044
of 2026**

=====

PARMAR SANDIPKUMAR HAMRAJBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPESH D SONI(9996) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. BHARGAV PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 13/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP states that the complainant is present before the Court, and needs some time to engage an advocate. In view of the same, the matter stands adjourned to **27.07.2026**.

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)