

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15044
of 2026**

=====

PARMAR SANDIPKUMAR HAMRAJBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPESH D SONI(9996) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR JAY H PATEL(11511) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 27/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. J.H. Patel appearing for the original complainant seeks time to file reply/objection. The same may be filed before the Registry. Registry to accept the same. At his request, list on 04.08.2026.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

PD